PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Ernest Taylor Vallance	04/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titus International PLC	
Street Address:	10 Brook Business Centre, Cowley Mill Road	
Internal Address:	Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 2FX	
City:	Great Britain	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13059655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599
Email: alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: Kamrath & Associates, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J51184WO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110419131024#page1.tif source=20110419131024#page2.tif OF \$40.00 13059

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Ernest Taylor Vallance, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 22 Cedar Drive, Marlow Bottom, Marlow, Bucks SL7 3QB, Great Britain, have invented and own a certain invention entitled CAMMING ELEMENT FOR FASTENER for which a patent application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application may be identified as International Appln. No. PCT/GB2009/001968 filed August 7, 2009 and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. _______ filed ________, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Titus International PLC., a corporation incorporated in Great Britain, having a place of business at 10 Brook Business Centre, Cowley Mill Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 2FX, Great Britain (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

1

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: 11th APRIL 2011

Witness d'ane leura-du vi

Witness

William Ernest Taylor Vallance